6/11/2019 BH/AW	Page 1 of 1
PROS. O	RDER NO. 19-65104
WARRAN	NT
Date of Offense:	MARCH 18, 2019 THROUGH MARCH 19, 2019
I-01 Location:	CITY OF NOVI
Complainant:	DENIS PREKA
Complaining Witness:	DET. BALOG
1	PROS. O WARRAI Date of Offense: -01 Location: Complainant: Complaining

STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF OAKLAND

REP. OF SNAPCHAT

To any peace officer or court officer authorized to make arrest: The complaining witness has filed a sworn complaint in this court stating that on the date and the location described, the defendant, contrary to law,

(DT) RE: SUBSCRIBER RECORDS BY USERS "HULKOLAS" AND "CONNOR GIBARATZ"

did deliver 3, 4-methylenedioxymethamphetamine (MDMA)and/or MDA to another person in violation of MCL 333.7401, that was consumed by Denis Preka and caused his death; Contrary to the statute in such case made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the People of the State of Michigan. Sec. 750.317A, [750.317A]. FELONY: LIFE OR ANY TERM OF YEARS

DELIVERY OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE CAUSING DEATH

WHEREAS on examination of said sworn COMPLAINT by me, it appears to me that said offense has been committed and there is just cause to suspect that said Defendant(s) are guilty thereof: THEREFORE IN THE NAME OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, you and each of you are hereby commanded forthwith to take the said Defendant(s) and bring them before this Court, to be dealt with according to law.

Dated:

District Judge/Magistrate

No.

RETURN ON WARRANT

BY VIRTUE OF THIS WARRANT, I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN THAT I HAVE TAKEN THE SAID DEFENDANT BEFORE THE SAID DISTRICT COURT, AS COMMANDED

Dated: ______ , 20 _____

SIGNED:

DEPUTY SHERIFF, COURT OFFICER OR POLICE OFFICER

SUBPOENA FOR WITNESSES IN CRIMINAL CA	ASES	6/11/19 BH/AW	Page 1 of 1
STATE OF MICHIGAN		PROS. ORDER NO.	19-65104
THE DISTRICT COURT-JUDICIAL DISTRICT NO.	52/1	CASE NO.	
County of OAKLAND		SUBPOENA	
Court Address			
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICH VS. NICHOLAS MAXIMILLIA REMINGTON /63-1 46640 Pinehurst Northville, MI 48168		FAILURE TO OBEY THI SUBPOENA OR REAS OF THE SIGNER AS TO APPEAR MAY SUBJEC FOR CONTEMPT OF CO	ONABLE DIRECTIONS TIME AND PLACE TO T YOU TO PENALTIES
Defendant(s)		
TO:			

DET. S. BALOG OFC. A. HASHIM CONNOR RAYMOND GIBARATZ ANDREW HANOSH PAUL ROBERT-BARRETO WIEDMAIER REP. OF SNAPCHAT (DT) RE: SUBSCRIBER RECORDS BY USERS "HULKOLAS" AND "CONNOR GIBARATZ"

In the Name of the People of the State of Michigan, You are commanded personally to appear before said District Court, in said County, on ______, at ______, at ______, o'clock in the ______noon of that day at the address shown above to testify to the truth, according to your knowledge, in a certain cause now pending before said Court between the People of the State of Michigan, and said Defendant, on the part of the People of the State of Michigan/said Defendant. You may be required to appear from time to time and day to day until excused.

If you require special accommodations to use the court because of disabilities, please contact the court immediately to make arrangements.

MICHIGAN STITI

Date STATE OF MICHIGAN))SS County of OAKLAND)	Judge/Clerk/Attorney	Bar No.	- LANSING - D
	RE	TURN OF OFFICER	
I Hereby Certify and re	turn that, on	, 20	, in the
of		within the said County, I	served the within Subpoena personally on
the within named			
My Fees, \$	_		
Dated	, 20		

	6/11/2019 BH/AW	Page 1 of 1
STATE OF MICHIGAN	PROS. ORDE	ER NO. 19-65104
THE DISTRICT COURT-JUDICIAL DISTRICT NO. 52/1		
County of OAKLAND	COMPLAINT INFORMATIC	
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN VS.	Date of Offense:	MARCH 18, 2019 THROUGH MARCH 19, 2019
NICHOLAS MAXIMILLIAN REMINGTON /63-19-0651	104-01 Location :	CITY OF NOVI
46640 Pinehurst Northville, MI 48168	Complainant:	DENIS PREKA
	Complaining Witness:	DET. BALOG
Defendant(s)		
WITNESSES DET. S. BALOG, c/o NOVI POLICE DEPT. OFC. A. HASHIM CONNOR RAYMOND GIBARATZ ANDREW HANOSH PAUL ROBERT-BARRETO WIEDMAIER REP. OF SNAPCHAT		

(DT) RE: SUBSCRIBER RECORDS BY USERS "HULKOLAS" AND "CONNOR GIBARATZ"

STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF OAKLAND

The COMPLAINING WITNESS says that on the date and at the location described, the defendant, contrary to law,

did deliver 3, 4-methylenedioxymethamphetamine (MDMA)and/or MDA to another person in violation of MCL 333.7401, that was consumed by Denis Preka and caused his death; Contrary to the statute in such case made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the People of the State of Michigan. Sec. 750.317A, [750.317A]. FELONY: LIFE OR ANY TERM OF YEARS

DELIVERY OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE CAUSING DEATH

WARRANT AUTHORIZED BY THE OAKLAND COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney

The complaining witness asks that defendant be apprehended and dealt with according to law.

Subscribed and Sworn to on this day by

Dated:

Complaining Witness

No: _____

Before the above-named District Judge/Deputy Clerk/Magistrate